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Term 2 Learning  

Welcome to the Term 2 learning for the Year 4 Fungi unit. This term we will be learning 

about sustainability. Students will explore the following three big questions:  

• What impact do humans have on the natural environment?  

• What choices can we make to support the natural environment? 

• What can I do to protect and preserve the environment in my community? 

Literacy activities will focus on: 

• Writing information texts. 

• Developing a question or topic to research. 

• Spelling, punctuation, editing and grammar. 

Numeracy activities will focus on: 

• Comparing areas of regular and irregular shapes 

• Using units of measurement: time, length, masse, capacity and temperature 

• Chance and data representation 

• Developing subject specific vocabulary. 

 

 

How you can support learning 

• Discuss what your child learnt at 

school. 

 

• Read every night for at least 15 

minutes. Students are able to fill 

in an optional home reading 

log. 

 

• Practise times table fluency at 

home. 

 

• Google Classroom will have 

regular activities that we have 

completed. Please use this to 

help reinforce the concepts that 

have been taught in class.  

 

• Studyladder - weekly activities 

will also be available during the 

term. 

 

Key Dates and Activities  

PBL Colour Run – Friday 30 April 

Cross Country – Friday 7 May  

Rostrum Speech – Week 4 

Mother’s Day Breakfast – Friday 7 May  

Library Day – Thursday 

K-6 School Photos – Wednesday 12 May  

Walk-a-thon – Wednesday26 May  

 

 

 

 

 

Key contact details 

Emma.Jelbart@ed.act.edu.au 

Sarah.Nockels@ed.act.edu.au 

Emma.Wild@ed.act.edu.au 

Matthew.Veitch@ed.act.edu.au 

Lisa.Reapon@ed.act.edu.au 

Justine.Minchin@ed.act.edu.au 

Sally.Longworth@ed.act.edu.au 
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